determined that Contractor is entitled to compensation for certain services performed under the 

Project, pursuant to the Pay Request #1; and 

WHEREAS, the Village will be obligated to make a payment on Pay Request #1 to 

Contractor in the amount of One Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Two 

and 84/100 Dollars ($173,382.84); and 

WHEREAS, it is necessary that the Mayor and Council of the Village approve Pay 

Request #1 to Contractor under the contract for the Project. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Village of 

Forest Park, Cook County, Illinois, as follows: 

Section 1. The Council of the Village hereby approves Pay Request #1 to Contractor 

in the amount of One Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Two and 84/100 

Dollars ($173,382.84) under the contract for the Project with Contractor. 

Section 2. The Village Clerk is directed to attest to the Mayor's signature on any and 

all documents, as necessary. 

Section 3. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its passage and

[...]

WHEREAS, the Village of Forest Park, Cook County, Illinois ("Village"), previously 

awarded the contract (“Contract”) for the Altenheim Buildings Demolition Project ("Project") to 

KLF Enterprises, Inc. (“Contractor") for the current Contract Price of Five Hundred Eighty-Eight 

Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars ($588,555.00), which includes Change Orders 1 and 2 

previously approved by the Village; and 

WHEREAS, the Contractor has prepared and submitted, and Christopher B. Burke 

Engineering, Ltd., Village Engineer, on behalf of the Village, has reviewed and recommended

[...]

amended, specifically the demolition of a concrete storage building north of the existing garage 

building, to be included in the Project, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof 

as Exhibit A; and 

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 3 to the Contract increases the Contract Price by an 

additional One Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Five ($1,785.00); and 

WHEREAS, it is necessary that the Mayor and Council of the Village approve Change 

Order No. 3 to the Contract. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Village of 

Forest Park, Cook County, Illinois, as follows: